William F. Tucker, Jr., MD, PA

William F. Tucker, Jr., MD, PA 17051 North Dallas Parkway Suite 420 Addison, TX 75001

February 26, 2024

Dear Valued Patient,

This letter is to inform you that William F. Tucker, Jr., MD will be joining Texas Joint Institute on May 1, 2024.

For patients who wish to follow Dr. Tucker, appointments scheduled after May 1st will move to his new clinic location listed below - on the same day and time it was scheduled. Dr. Tucker's new practice location is:



Pavilion 3, Suite 410 Dallas, Texas 75243 Phone: 469-291-1511 Fax: 972-566-5236

Your medical records will remain on file with William F. Tucker, Jr., MD, PA, but will need to be transferred to Texas Joint Institute. Please complete and sign the medical release form attached if you wish to remain a patient of Dr. William F. Tucker, Jr. **Please fax or email the records transfer request to: 214-265-0505, Office@WilliamTuckerMD.com**

We expect this to be a smooth transition without any disruption to your care. If you have any questions regarding this transition, please call 469-291-1511 and a representative will gladly assist you. Thank you for allowing us to provide care for your health needs.

Sincerely,

Dr. William F. Tucker, Jr. Board-Certified Orthopedic Surgeon